P/12 TRECOR	08-14-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	original documents or copy thereof:
Name of conveying party(ies):	100793412
Don R. Yancey	Name: Cain Research PTY Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: 12/26 McPherson Street
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Warriewood >
☐ Other:	Country: NSW, Zip: 2102 Australia
Execution Date: 19 January 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Dute. 15 sundary 1775	☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new an	r lightion, the execution data of the application is
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional	B. Patent No.(s): 5,576,780; 5,684,561 1 umbers attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional	B. Patent No.(s): 5,576,780; 5,684,561
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s): 5,576,780; 5,684,561 1 umbers attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s): 5,576,780; 5,684,561 1 umbers attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Greg T. Sueoka	B. Patent No.(s): 5,576,780; 5,684,561 1 umbers attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Greg T. Sueoka Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	B. Patent No.(s): 5,576,780: 5,684,561 1 umbers attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Greg T. Sueoka Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code:	B. Patent No.(s): 5,576,780: 5,684,561 1 umbers attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Greg T. Sueoka Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code:	B. Patent No.(s): 5,576,780: 5,684,561 1 umbers attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Greg T. Sueoka Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: DO O. Statement and signature:	B. Patent No.(s): 5,576,780: 5,684,561 1 umbers attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Greg T. Sueoka Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: DO O. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Greg T. Sueoka, 33,800	B. Patent No.(s): 5,576,780: 5,684,561 1 umbers attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Greg T. Sueoka Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: DO O. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Greg T. Sueoka, 33,800 Attorney, Reg No.	B. Patent No.(s): 5,576,780: 5,684,561 1 umbers attached?

PATENT REEL: 9375 FRAME: 0057 SYD 61 2 925129400N

P.12

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, DON R. YANCEY, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 2600 Pualani Way, #2001, Honolulu, Hawaii 96815, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CAIN RESEARCH PTY LTD., an Australian corporation, (hereinsther ASSIGNEE), heving a place of business at 12/26 Mactherion Street, Warriewood, NSW Australia, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements comprising the invention entitled TPALM SIZE AUTO REFRACTOR AND FUNDUS TOPOGRAPHICAL MAPPING. INSTRUMENT" and which is described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,329,322 issued July 12, 1994, and including U.S. Patent Continuation in Part Serial Number 07/888,166, and all reissue patents granted thereof, including the subject-metter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign at lawful ouths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[ASNAYANC95,A131 Docket: 5905-PA01

pege 1 of 2

[ASNAYANC95.A13] Docket: 5905-PA01

Page 2 of 2

AMERÎ DEC 12:56 - 14:08